## 2008-016447

Klamath County, Oregon



Recording Requested By: Aspen Title & Escrow, Inc. 525 Main Street Klamath Falls, OR 97601

12/12/2008 11:50:49 AM

Fee: \$26.00

When Recorded Return To:

Aspen Title & Escrow, Inc. 525 Main Street Klamath Falls, OR 97601

Until requested otherwise, send all tax statements:

ATE 7186

Coll. Acct. 3428

(SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

\_\_\_\_\_

## APPOINTMENT OF SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that the undersigned is the beneficiary under that trust deed dated March 31, 1992, recorded April 24, 1992, at Volume M-92 Page 8798 of the real property records of [KLAMATH] County, Oregon and covering real property in said county.

The undersigned hereby appoints Aspen Title & Escrow, Inc. an [Oregon Corporation] as successor trustee for said trust deed.

DATED:

12/03/08

Ronald T. Williams, Trustee of the Barbara G. Williams Revocable Living Trust

County of Manta Barbarass. STATE OF

This instrument was acknowledged before me on\_\_\_\_\_

by\_

This instrument was acknowledged before me on\_\_\_\_\_

 $by_{-}$ 

as

of

All attached California all- Purpose acknowledgement Notary Public for Oregon.

My Commission expires

State of California	
County of Santa Barbara	s.
On December 3, 2008 before me, Quynh Schooter, Notary Public, personally appeared Ronald T. Williams, who	
	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
QUYNH SCHOOTER COMM. #1744623 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
My Comm. Expires June 9, 2011	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
(Seal)	Cuph Chart Signature of Notary Public
	OPTIONAL
Though the data below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent reattachment of this form.	
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (PRINCIPA	AL) DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
Individual	APPOINTMENT OF SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE
	(Appoints Aspen Title & Escrow, Inc. an Oregon Corporation, as successor trustee for said trust deed.)
	Title or Type of Document
Title	
Partner(s) Limited	
Attorney-in-Fact	Number of Pages
Trustee(s)	12/3/2008
Guardian/Conservator	Date of Document
	None Signar(a) Other Them Neuro(a) Ahava
Absent Signer (Principal) is Representing:	Signer(s) Other Than Name(s) Above
None	